Court on condition that the petitioner pays an amount of

Rs.12,000-00 within four weeks.  It is stated by the learned

counsel for the petitioner that pursuant to the conditional

interim order above, the petitioner has deposited the

amount of Rs.12,000-00 (Rupees twelve thousand only). 

If that be so, in view of the quashing of the impugned

demand notice, the petitioner shall be entitled to refund of

the amount deposited.

The respondent shall refund the deposited amount

to the petitioner within a period of two weeks on his